BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc.)	
d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's 2021 Renewable)	File No. EO-2021-0348
Energy Standard Compliance Plan)	

ORDER DIRECTING RESPONSES

Issue Date: June 23, 2021 Effective Date: June 23, 2021

On April 15, 2021,¹ Evergy Missouri West, Inc. filed its 2021 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Plan (Compliance Plan).

On June 1, the Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) filed a motion requesting the Commission order more detailed information from Evergy Missouri West regarding certain items. However, the OPC's motion concluded that a data request seeking this information was due June 2. The OPC stated it may supplement its response dependent on the data request response.

On June 22, the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission (Staff) filed its report and memorandum regarding the Compliance Plan.

The Commission is uncertain whether the OPC's June 1 motion still stands or if the OPC received the information it sought, and will direct the OPC to respond with a status report. The Commission will also direct Evergy Missouri West to respond to Staff's report and memorandum.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. No later than July 7, the OPC shall respond as to the status of its June 1 motion.

.

¹ All dates herein refer to 2021.

- 2. No later than July 7, Evergy Missouri West shall respond to Staff's report and memorandum.
 - 3. This order shall be effective when issued.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

Charles Hatcher, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo (2016).

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 23rd day of June, 2021